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g

g

g

g
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&&&&&&&&&&&&
EAST

(holding)
56°55′09″N
024°04′09″E
RIA 

D3.4 R 082

WEST
(holding)
56°55′41″N
023°54′41″E

CLUB
57°02′31″N
024°10′20″E
RIA 

D10.0 R 033

RIVER
57°01′27″N
024°05′19″E
RIA 

D7.4 R 023

DELTA
57°03′53″N
024°01′11″E
RIA 

D8.8 R 002

SARPS
56°59′31″N
024°04′28″E
RIA 

D5.6 R 030 BRIDGE
56°58′54″N
024°10′45″E
RIA 

D7.9 R 052

³C

CTR
RIGA

2500 FT MSL
GND
TWR
118.105

³G
ATZ
ADAZI

1000 FT MSL
GND

³G

ATZ

SPILVE

Secto r A1

600 FT MSL

GND___________

Secto r A2

600 FT MSL

GND___________

Secto r B

1000 FT MSL

GND

³C
RIGA TMA B

FL 095
1500 FT MSL

RIGA APP
129.925 
134.850 (HX)

³G
FIS
RIGA

SECTOR 1

1500 FT MSL
GND

RIGA FIC
120.225

D2

600 FT MSL

GND

D3

1500 FT MSL

GND

R2

2300 FT MSL

GND

TSA13L
FL 260
FL 100

TSA13M
FL 260
FL 100

TSA9
FL 255

2000 FT MSL

Daug a vg rīva s
bāka

(356)

(363)

(429)

(452)

(419)

(435)

(376)

(399)

361361

368

434

457

424

440

381

404404

(448)

453

(1223)

1228

RIGA
DVOR/DME

114.000 RIA
RIA

MAG VAR 10°E
56°55’15”N
023°57’55”E

309

(304)

178

(173)

178

(173)

217

(212)

191

(186)

214

(209)
237

(232)

263

(258)

260

(255)

250

(245)

253

(248)

nothig he
r tha n 5

00FT

nothig he r tha n 500FT

Spilve

Tīra ine

RĪGA

Ka lng a le

Krustka lni

Suži

BALOŽI

RĪGAS
JŪRAS
LĪCIS

Ķīšezers

Bu

ļļup
e

Daugava

Fl

Sector A2 Sector B

Sector A1

24°10'E05'24°00'E

24°10'E05'24°00'E

05'

57°
00'N

55'

05'

57°
00'N

55'

BRG ARE MAG
ALT, ELEV  AN D
HEIGHT IN  FT
DIST IN  N M
ELEVATION    699
HEIGHTS      (694)

0 1 2KM

0 1 2 N M

SCALE 1:100 000

AERODROME ELEV 5 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

AD ELEV

NOTES:
1. SPILVE ATZ  is TMZ.
2. In SPILVE ATZ  Com m on tra ffic a d visory fre que ncy (CTAF)
    124.380 MHz sha ll be use d  by the pilots for se lf-a nnouncing
    the ir positions a nd  inte ntions or for a ir-to-a ir com m unications 
    in ord e r to excha ng e  tra ffic inform a tion.

VA
R 
7°E
 (2
01
2)

- N orth tra nsit route
  (Re f. EVRA AD 2.22 pa ra  2.3)
- VFR a rriva l a nd  d e pa rture  route
- obstacles

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !!2
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

LEGEND
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